ETAS ID: TM724550

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		04/25/2022	Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ouster, Inc.	
Street Address:	268 Clara Street	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94107	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5509279		
Registration Number:	5509278	OUSTER	
Serial Number:	87408600	FLEETGUARD	
Serial Number:	87586770	FLEETGUIDE	
Serial Number:	87261639	OUSTER	
Serial Number:	87261649		
Serial Number:	87712302	OUSTER OS	
Serial Number:	87712297	OUSTER OS	
Serial Number:	88668993		
Serial Number:	88666098	OS2	
Serial Number:	88666096	OS1	
Serial Number:	88666091	OS0	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127514864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 12129061216

Email: angela.amaru@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP c/o Angela M. Amaru

Address Line 1: 1271 Avenue of the Americas

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007705 FRAME: 0021

900691168

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	062695-0022			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela M. Amaru			
SIGNATURE:	/s/Angela M. Amaru			
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2022			
Total Attachments: 5 source=Ouster_ Inc SVB IP Release _Trademarks#page1.tif				
source=Ouster_ Inc SVB IP Release _Trademarks#page2.tif source=Ouster_ Inc SVB IP Release _Trademarks#page3.tif source=Ouster_ Inc SVB IP Release _Trademarks#page4.tif source=Ouster_ Inc SVB IP Release _Trademarks#page5.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007705 FRAME: 0022

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AGREEMENT, dated as of April 25, 2022 (this "Release"), is made by SILICON VALLEY BANK ("Bank") in favor of OUSTER, INC. (the "Borrower" or "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated November 27, 2018 among Borrower and Bank (the "Loan Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Loan Agreement, Borrower executed and delivered (i) that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated November 27, 2018 granting to Bank a security interest in all of Borrower's right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on November 29, 2018, at **Reel 06491**, **Frame 0001**, and (ii) that certain Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of March 3, 2020, which was recorded with the USPTO on March 6, 2020, at **Reel 06884**, **Frame 0347** (collectively, the "<u>Security Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Payoff Letter dated December 31, 2020, among Borrower and Bank (the "Payoff Letter"), the Loan Agreement was terminated and Bank released and terminated its security interest in all of Borrower's Collateral, including the Intellectual Property Collateral;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Bank agree as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement or, if not defined therein, in the Loan Agreement.

SECTION 2. Termination and Release. Bank, without representation, warranty, or recourse, hereby:

- (a) terminates the Security Agreement and terminate, cancel, discharge, and release the security interest in all of Borrower's right, title and interest in and to and under (i) the Intellectual Property Collateral, including without limitation, the trademarks and trademark licenses referred to on Schedule I, (ii) all proceeds and products of the Intellectual Property Collateral, (iii) all goodwill associated therewith, and (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Intellectual Property Collateral or unfair competition regarding the same; and assigns, transfers and conveys to Borrower any interest in all of the foregoing, including any lien and security interest thereof; and
- (b) authorize the recordation of this Release with the USPTO and any other foreign offices or agencies, at Grantor's expense.

SECTION 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Bank agrees to take all further actions, and provide to the Borrower and its successors, assigns and legal representatives all such cooperation and assistance, including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all further documents or other instruments, as the Borrower and its successors, assigns and legal representatives may reasonably request in order to confirm, effectuate or record this Release.

[Signature page follows.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007705 FRAME: 0023 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, Bank has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Emily Gast By:____

Name: Emily Gast

Title: Authorized Signatory

TRADEMARK REEL: 007705 FRAME: 0024

RECORDED: 04/28/2022